
AUSTRALIAN PRODUCTION STATISTICS
raODUGTION SUMMARY NO. 52 « ELECTRICAL POWER TPANSFORMERS, CHOKES AND BAT.T.ARTS (a) - J^Ni’ABY 1967

P.S. 52

A Tv! 1963-64 and 1964-65 are these recorded in the Annual Factory Census,
recorded monthly production and are subject to revision. All subsequent figuree ai-e derived from t^

Period

I Code N~

1963-64
1964-65
1965-66

Months s 1966-67

July-

August 

September 

October

November

Deoember

January

7 months ended 
January 1967

7 months ended 
January 1966

TABLE 1. - ELECTRICAL POWER TRANSF0RME21S| CHOKES AND BALLASTS FOR TRANSMISSION

Over 1 kVA up to and including 
50 kVA

Single 
..66}-53 

Total 
kVA

(b) 
130,349 
95,729

Phase
683.03

No.

12,632
13,367
9,519

Three Phase
W.54 
Total 

kVA

(b) 
99,956 
92,436

"663.04 

No.

4,821
3,464
3,246

AND DISTRIBUTION OF POWER

Over 50 kVA 
up to and 
including 

500 kVA 
Three Phase

' 683.55 
Total 

kVA

(b) 
1,022,541 

918,596

683.05 

No.

3,378
4,768
4,015

Over 500 kVA 
up to and 
Including 
1,000 kVA 

Three Phase
¿63-57 
Total 

kVA

(b) 
369,725 
480,740

¿83.07 

No.

4M
438
556

Over 1,000 kVA 
up to and 
including 
10,000 kVA

Three Phase
- -¿53.59 

Total 
kVA

(b) 
642,232 

1,111,960

683.09' 

No .

235
188
306

Over 10,000 kVA

683.61 
Total 

kVA

(b) 
1,977,250 
1,586,250

663.11 

No.

75
83
68

lu»

Total 
kVA

(b)
4,242,053 
4,285,711

No.

21,592
22,308
17,712

6,649

12,242

10,957

6,196 

6,964

9,072

3,771

55,851

60,999

732 

1,109 

1,081

656

684

652

345

5,259

6,141

9,040

8,138

9,364

8,000

6,137

5,518

1,561

47,758

56,551

293

264

299

255

188

176

59

1,534

2,011

96,125

85,917

99,375

72,925

66,200

79,324

41,000

540,866

537,660

409

417

387

316

335

356

172

2,392

2,311

27,950

52,200

51,950

38,000

37,825

29,300

10,000

247,225

309,865

(a) Includes units made for incorporation in articles produced in own works.
(b) Not available.

925

33

62

60

46

46

40

10

297

359

59,000

134,890

84,090

79,480

107,460

53,900

23,700

542,520

709,860

19

29

17

23

36

26

4

154

193

173,000 

117,000

323,000 

166,000

287,500 

249,500 

169,500

1,485,500

755,000

10

5

12

7

12

10

9

65

371,764

410,387

578,736

370,601

512,086

426,614

249,532

2,919,720

37 2,429,935

1,496

1,886

1,856

1,303

1,301

1,260

599

9,701

11,052



Period

I Code No

1963-64
1964-65
1965-66

Months t 1966-67

July 

August 

September 

October 

November

December

January

7 months ended 
January 1967

7 months ended 
January 1966

2.

TAELE 2. - ELECTOIGAL POWER TRANSFORMERS, CHOKES AND BALLASTS FOR OTHER PURPOSESX

(Number)

P.S. 52

For Fluorescent Lights, Neon Lights

Under 40 
watts.

^83.13

295,962
444,056
417,557

38,365 

39,558

38,807

41,597 

47,796

27,903 

a,,188

258,214

240,589

Hot Cathode (aT
40 watts 
and under 
80 watts 

683.15

1,686,135 
1,911,250 
2,065,490

80 watts
and.
over

683.17

211,983 
210,841 
156,995

Total

2,194,080
2,566,147
2,640,042

For Radio 
Receivers, 

Record 
Players, 

eto.

649-51

380,696 
748,305 
589,105

For 
Television 
Receivers

For 
Electrical 

Weldj.ng 
Equipment

For Other Purposes

224,841
850,735
671,172

753731
(5) 

33,106 
26,393

Up to and 
including

1 kVA
663.41

413,127
555,360
421,557

Over 1 kVA

683»43,45

13,529
8,141
7,073

Total

426,656
563,501
428,630

177,292

190,049

199,556

178,932

259,009

163,509

70,856

14,895

16,889

16,269

14,687

16,816

10,484

5,800

230,552

246,496

254,632

235,216

323,621

201,896

100,844

28,950

26,134

29,303

31,382

40,003

29,269

18,563

53,992 

29,303 

31,629

35,590 

36,463 

23,643

13,774

2,165

2,604

2,589

2,354

1,999

1,373

575

34,832

38,039

38,604

51,110

49,656

34,764

26,633

Ó41 

808 

587 

634 

997 

880

351

35,473

38,847

39,191

51,744

50,653

35,644

26,984

1,239,203

1,108,751

95,840

99,822

1,593,257

1,449,162

203,604 224,394 13,659 273,638 4,898 278,536

372,175

(a) Details for the preiuotion of Cold Cathode are not available for publication.
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367,771 16,594

(b) Not available.

235,789 3,971 239,760
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